CILY O]

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
CITY OF NOVI

Community Development Department
(248) 347-0415

cityofnovi.org

Case No. PZ14-0047 Dunbarton Pines

Location: 45082 Nine Mile Road

Zoning District: R-3, One-Family Residential District
The applicant is requesting a variance from CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES;
Section 2513 allowing an entrance monument signs within the corner clearance
zone area. The applicant is also requesting variances from 28-5(2)d.3 to allow
placement of the entfrance monument signs within a required street right-of-way
setback as follows:

* 9 Mile & Plaisance, proposed at 6 ft. from Nine Mile Rd. R.O.W.

e Taft Rd. & White Pines, proposed at 12 ft. from Taft Rd. R.O.W.

e 9 Mile. & Foxton Dr., proposed at 4 ft. from ? Mile R.O.W.

* Taft Rd. & Dunbarton, proposed at 14.5 ft. from Taft R.O.W.

The property is located on the east side of Taft Road and north of 9 Mile Road.

Ordinance Sections:

CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Sign Ordinance Section 2513 which requires a
25-foot corner clearance (clear view) zone and section 28-5(2)d.3 which requires
enfranceway signs be located at least 10 feet from any street right of way.

City of Novi Staff Comments:

The applicant is proposing to install new entranceway signs for an existing single
family community. The Sign Ordinance requires that Entranceway Signs be placed
at least 10 feet from any street right of way. In this situation, the proposed signs
locations from the street right of way line and within the 25-foot corner clearance
zone areas as follows:

9 Mile & Plaisance, proposed at 6 ft. from Nine Mile Rd. R.O.W.
Taft Rd. & White Pines, proposed at 12 ft. from Taft Rd. R.O.W.
9 Mile. & Foxton Dr., proposed aft 4 ft. from 9 Mile R.O.W.

Taft Rd. & Dunbarton, proposed at 14.5 ft. from Taft R.O.W.

Staff supports the request provided the requested variance is found to not cause an
adverse impact on surrounding property, property values or the use and enjoyment
of the property in the neighborhood or zoning district.



Standards for Granting a Sign Variance
CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section 28-16 addresses Sign Variance

Appeals:

The request is based upon circumstances or features that are exceptional
and unigue to the property and do noft result from conditions that exist
generally in the City or that are self-created,

specifically .

The failure to grant relief will unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the
property and will result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or
inability fo aftain a higher economic or financial return because

The grant of relief will not result in a use of structure that is incompatible with
or unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will result in
substantial justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or
surrounding properties, and is not inconsistent with the spirit of the ordinance
because




ZLONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION
CITY OF NOVI R
Community Development Department SQEJVEQ
(248) 347-0415

For Official Use Only Congyy, Ciry
UNiry 2 Moy,
Ot

cityofnoviorg 1 oy et i g
ZBA Case No. D7 - OO ] ZBA mesting date Py |1/ i<

Check# Inciude payment with cash or check written to "City of Novi"
TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT - PLEASE PRINT

***Please submit one original full set of all documentation and one CD with a pdf version of same.

Applicants Name /7R S O AR < 7t Date 0Ll b, Zos Y
Company {if applicable) PUABORTONS Pratis S 7 £y ’
Addiress* it VED Ao 7ra/i o 2oss pE Ciy MO Y,
State /L Iipcode 4G B8 *Where all case correspondence is to be mailed
Applicant’s E-mail address EACARL, ST L/ G GO e) ao,
Phone number ZHE - S5 - [ 2FY Fax number -
Request I for: ﬁ( 45082 Nuuw mil )

f Residential .Y Vacantpropery = - Commerciat 75 Signage

Y0700 5 PER GTIPENELD S DTS D 0 s g e

Address of subject IBAcase s mge i 0 250008 - FAE T 2 ¢ 7 Meddip code

Cross rocds of property Fi7577  ROBD A Y avresE R
Sidwell number 50-22- May be obtained from Assessing Department (248) 347-0485
Is the property within a Homeowner's Association jurisdiction? o Yes o No
Zoning (Please circle one) R-A R-1 R-2 R.3 R-4 RM-1 RM-2

MH 11 [-2 RC He TC41 Other i
Property owner name [if other than appiicant} :
Does your appeat result from a Nofice of Violation or Citation issued? B Yes ok No
Indicate Crdinance section(s) and variances requested:
1. Section 4513 Variance requested CORUER. O p 2 i |
2, Section AB =54, 5 Variance requested T 4208 SR IR0 Bid it e ey
3, Secftlon Variance requested f
4, Section Variance requested
Please submit an accurate, scaled drawing of the property showing:
a. All property lines and dimensions correlated with the legal description.
b, The location and dimensions of all existing and proposed structures and uses on property,
c. Any roads, easements, drains, or waterways which traverse or abut the property and the lot area and seiback,
d. Dimensions necessary to show compliance with the regulations of this Ordinance.

State the practical difficullies which prevent conformance with the Zoning Ordinance requirements (atiach separate
sheet if necessary):
SLE _AiTACHE (5 SHEET




Describe any unique circumstances regarding the property (i.e., shape, topography, etc.} which are not common o
other properties in the area and which prevent strict compliance with the Zoning Ordinance:

L I —

There is a five (5) day hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals,

SIGN CASES ONLY:

Your signature on this application Indicates that you agree to Insfall a Mock-Up $lgn ten {10} doys before the scheduled ZBA meetfing. .
Failure to install @ mock-up sign may result In your case not being heard by ihe Board, postponed to the next scheduled 784 meeting, or -
cancelled. A mock-up sign Is NOT 1o be the actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be removed within five (8) days of the
meeting. I the case is denled, the applicont 1s responsible for all costs involved in the removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected
under violation) within five (5] days of the meeiing.

City of Novi Ordinance, $ection 3107, - Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one (1) year, unless o building permit for
such erecticn or alteration is obtalned within such period and such erectlon or allerafion Is started and procaeds fo completion in
accordance wih the terms of such permit,

No order of the Board permiting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for o period longer than one-hundred and elghty (180} days
unless such use Is estabilshed within such a period; pravided, howevar, where such use permitted Is dependent upon the erection or
aiteration of a bullding such order shall continue in force ang effectif o building permit for such erection or alferation Is obtalned within one
{1} year and such erection or clieration Is started ond proceeds to completion In accordance with the terms of such permit.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE;
The undersigned hereby appedls the determination of the Building Official / Inspecior or Ordinance made
- Construct new home/building ' Addition to existing home/buiiding
Accessory building - Use A Signage Other

™ L 1 P o L e » - g
(:/ﬁa«% Cfﬂf“"%/éu 7 5 e s P s é//
Applicants Signature “Date
Property Owners Signature Date
DECISION ON APPEAL
Granted Denied

The Building inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following items ond conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Date



Dunbarton Pines Zoning Board of Appeals

Variance Reguest

We are asking for variances on sections 2513 & 28-5d.3 of the sign code for the sign placement
at the four (4) entrances to our subdivision located at the crossroads of 9 Mile Rd and Taft Rd so that owr
present wall and sign locations can be used as the “foundation” for updated signage. We would like to
remove the existing wooden signs, and install limestone signs in the present location. In order to install
the limestone we need to build up the existing wall to 60 inches so that the sign would not be sitting at
ground level thus cause it to be not seen when snow comes or flowers bloom.

At present, the wall and sign at 9 Mile rd. and Foxton Dr. is the worst case situation to these
codes. it is presently located 63 ft from the center line of 9 Mile Rd. This sign would need to be moved
back 21 ft to meet these codes making it 84 ft back from the road center line. Because it is located in a
subdivision entrance median with housing on both sides of the street; the visibility of this sign and the
others would be greatly decreased when moving them back.

The present signs were Installed when the subdivision was built and met all of the then present
codes. All of the other sign codes have been met with the new/rebuiid signs. It is just the placement in
relationship to the right-of-way that is in question. It is obvious that these four (4) signs had been
originally placed far back into the medians {from 63ft to 73.5 ft) to avoid any complications, At present
there have been no known instances where the present locations have caused complications.
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Customer Dunbarton Pines

Job # 7393
Proposal Date 9/18/14
Revision Final Revision
Approved

56.5" File Ref 730 irenbartenfinedF THAL sives

Monument -132" x 60"
Sign - 30" x 96"

e ey Material:

Cﬂlf‘ICI"EFE Limestone cap and sign face,
Foundation Stone - Bucks
132" Southern Ledgestone

B Black

All Original Artwork, Designs and ldeas contained in this document are property of Images Unlimited. By receipt hereof the holder agrees not to use the content of this document,
dischose it to amy third party, nor reproduce the comtent of this dooument without the prior written consent of Images Unlimited.
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Customer Dunbarton Pines

Job & 7393
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File Ref 730 irenbartenfinedF THAL sives

Monument - 139.5" x 60"
Sign - 30" x 96"

Material:

Limestone cap and sign face,
Stone - Bucks

Southern Ledgestone

B Black

All Original Artwork, Designs and ldeas contained in this document are property of Images Unlimited. By receipt hereof the holder agrees not to use the content of this document,
dischose it to amy third party, nor reproduce the comtent of this dooument without the prior written consent of Images Unlimited.
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